### 508163127 10/09/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8210308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EVOLON TECHNOLOGY, LLC	07/01/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVOLON TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	15770 DALLAS PKWY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 600	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75248	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16550739

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)210-5941

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-210-5940 Email: patents@grspc.com

Correspondent Name: SCHULTZ & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Address Line 1: 15770 N. DALLAS PKWY

Address Line 2: SUITE 475

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31748.0119	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE R. SCHULTZ	
SIGNATURE:	/george r. schultz/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2023	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Evolon Technology, Inc. - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Evolon Technology, Inc. - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Evolon Technology, Inc. - Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif

PATENT 508163127 REEL: 065182 FRAME: 0077





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "EVOLON TECHNOLOGY,

LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EVOLON

TECHNOLOGY, LLC" TO "EVOLON TECHNOLOGY, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2021, AT 7:03 O'CLOCK

P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4876358 8100V SR# 20212598513 Authentication: 203594330 Date: 07-02-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 065182 FRAME: 0078

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO CORPORATION OF EVOLON TECHNOLOGY, LLC TO EVOLON TECHNOLOGY, INC.

## (Pursuant to Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

This Certificate of Conversion to Corporation is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned to convert Evolon Technology, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), to Evolon Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), in accordance with Section 18-216 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 265 of General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

- 1. The date on which the LLC was first formed is September 24, 2010. The jurisdiction where the LLC was first formed was the State of Delaware.
- The name and type of entity of the LLC immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion to Corporation are "Evolon Technology, LLC" and a limited liability company.
- 3. The name of the Corporation as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation filed in accordance with Section 265(b) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware is "Evolon Technology, Inc."
  - 4. The conversion shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. EDT on July 1, 2021.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:03 PM 06/30/2021 FILED 07:03 PM 06/30/2021 SR 20212598513 - File Number 4876358

PATENT REEL: 065182 FRAME: 0079 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Corporation as of the 30th day of June 2021.

EVOLON TECHNOLOGY, LLC

/s/ Kevin W. Stadler

Kevin W. Stadler, Chief Executive Officer

> PATENT REEL: 065182 FRAME: 0080

**RECORDED: 10/09/2023**